Case Type
Adoption Docket Fee
ADSAP
Appellate Court Review
Arrest Expungement
Attorney General Open Government Fund
Attachment Order
Bar Discipline Fee Fund
BIDS Admin. Fee
CC Supervision Fee Fund (DUI Fine)
Child in Need of Care
Children's Advocacy Center Fund
Civil Docket Fee
Commitment of Sexually Violent Predator
Conservatorship Docket Fee
Conviction Expungement
County Code Violation
Criminal (felony)
Criminal (misdemeanor)

Criminal (murder/manslaughter)

Dispositive Motions/Motion for Summary Judgment

Divorce/Paternity Docket Fee
Domestic Violence Fee

Driver's License Reinstatement Fee
Filing Will & Affidavit

Filing Restitution Judgement

Fish & Game

Foreign Adoption Docket Fee
Foreign Judgment (another county)

Foreign Judgment (another state)
Forfeited Recognizance
Guardianship Docket Fee
Hospital Lien

Hrg in Aid of Execution

Cite Fee
59-104
8-1008 $150.00

20-1a04; 20-3021
22-2410
75-760

28-178 $0.00
$100.00
$100.00

$250.00

2005 SC 28; SCR 208
22-4529
8-1567
38-2215
20-370 $400.00
60-2001
59-29a01; 59-104
59-104
21-6614
19-101e(d)
28-172a
28-172a
28-172a
60-2008*
60-2001
20-369 $100.00
8-2110b $100.00
59-104
60-4303
28-172a

28-170; 59-2144
60-2202; 28-170;
SCR 110C

60-3005; 60-2001
28-172a
59-104
65-409

28-178 $0.00

FY 2021 DISTRIBUTION CHART
(Revised 07/1/2020)

Docket Fee JBS TOTAL
$48.50  $22.00 $70.50
$0.00 $150.00
$145.00  $10.00 $155.00
$176.00  $19.00 $195.00
X
$12.50 $12.50
$0.00 $100.00
$0.00 $100.00
$250.00
$34.00  $22.00 $56.00
$0.00 $400.00
$173.00  $22.00 $195.00
$33.50  $22.00 $55.50
$69.50  $22.00 $91.50
$176.00  $19.00 $195.00
$20.00  $0.00 $20.00
$171.00  $22.00 $193.00
$136.00  $22.00 $158.00
$180.50  $22.00 $202.50
$195.00  $0.00 $195.00
$173.00  $22.00 $195.00
$0.00 $100.00
$22.00 $122.00
$48.50  $22.00 $70.50
$24.00  $22.00 $46.00
$86.00  $22.00 $108.00
$14.00  $22.00 $36.00
$14.00  $22.00 $36.00
$173.00  $22.00 $195.00
$72.50  $22.00 $94.50
$69.50  $22.00 $91.50
$14.00  $22.00 $36.00
$12.50 $12.50
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State
Balance
$0.00
5145.00
$176.00
X

$0.00
5100.00
$100.00
5$250.00
Balance
5400.00
Balance
Balance
Balance
5176.00
$2.00
Balance
Balance
Balance
$195.00
Balance
50.00
5100.00
Balance
524.00
Balance

514.00

$14.00
Balance
Balance
Balance
$14.00
50.00

Tr Rpt  County

c

0O 0O 0O o0 0 u. o o o060 S o 0 mXx 2 3 0
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$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$10.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$18.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$10.00
$100.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$10.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Law Lib
X

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
50.00
$0.00
50.00
X
50.00
X
X
X
50.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
50.00

50.00

$0.00

$0.00
50.00

PATF
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
50.00
$0.00
50.00
$1.00
50.00
$0.00
50.00
$0.00
50.00
$0.00
52.00
$2.00
52.00
$0.00
50.00
$0.00
50.00
$0.00
50.00
$2.00
50.00

$0.00
50.00
$2.00
50.00
$0.00
50.00

IDS
50.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

LETC
50.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$15.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$15.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00



FY 2021 DISTRIBUTION CHART
(Revised 07/1/2020)

Case Type Cite Fee Docket Fee JBS TOTAL State Tr Rpt County Law Lib PATF IDS LETC

Human Trafficking Victim Assistance Fund 21-5426; 75-758 X X P

Juvenile Expungement 38-2312 $176.00 $19.00 $195.00 S176.00 Cc $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Juvenile Offender 38-2314 $34.00 $22.00 $56.00  Balance Cc $0.00 X $1.00 $0.00 $0.00
Juvenile Probation Fee (felony) 20-167; A.O. 251* $120.00 $0.00 $120.00 $0.00 $120.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Juvenile Probation Fee (misdemeanor) 20-167; A.O. 251* $60.00 $0.00 $60.00 50.00 $60.00 50.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00
Juvenile Tobacco 28-172a $86.00 $22.00 $108.00 Balance Cc $0.00 X $2.00 $0.00 $15.00
KBI DNA Database Fee 75-724 $200.00 $0.00 $200.00/ 5200.00 L 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00
KBI Laboratory Fee 28-176 $400.00 $0.00 $400.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00
Limited Civil Docket Fee ($500 or less) 61-4001 $35.00 $19.00 $54.00 Balance Cc S$5.00 X $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Limited Civil Docket Fee (over $500) 61-4001 $55.00 $19.00 $74.00 Balance Cc $10.00 X $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Limited Civil Docket Fee (over $5000) 61-4001 $101.00 $19.00 $120.00 Balance C $10.00 X 50.00 50.00 50.00
Lis Pendens 28-170 $14.00 $22.00 $36.00 $14.00 Q $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Marriage License 23-2510 $59.00 $26.50 $85.50 $59.00 H 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00
Mechanic's Lien 28-170 $14.00 $22.00 $36.00 $14.00 Q $0.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00
Municipal Court Appeals 28-172a $72.50 $22.00 $94.50  Balance Cc $0.00 X $2.00 $0.00 $15.00
Notice of Intent to Perform 28-170; 60-1103 $14.00 $22.00 $36.00 $14.00 Q $0.00 50.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00
Order for Garnishment Ch. 60 28-178; 60-729 $7.50 $12.50 $20.00 S7.50 Cc 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00
Oil & Gas Mechanic's Lien 28-170 $14.00 $22.00 $36.00 $14.00 Q $0.00 50.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00
Order for Garnishment 28-178 $12.50 $12.50 50.00 N 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00
Order or Writ of Execution 28-178 $12.50 $12.50 $0.00 N $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Personal Property Tax 28-170 $14.00 $22.00 $36.00 $14.00 Q 50.00 50.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00
Post Divorce Motion 28-179 $40.00 $22.00 $62.00 $42.00 Cc $0.00 50.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00
Post-Judgment Promotion of Ch 61 to Ch 60 28-170 $24.00 $22.00 $46.00 524.00 Q 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00
Probate Conservatorship/Guardianship 59-104 $69.50 $22.00 $91.50  Balance Cc $0.00 X $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Probate Descent 59-104 $49.50 $22.00 $71.50  Balance Cc $0.00 X $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Probate Estates 59-104 $109.50 $22.00 $131.50  Balance Cc $0.00 X $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Probate Transcript (another county) 59-104 $23.50 $22.00 $45.50  Balance Cc $0.00 X $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Probate Transcript (another state) 59-104 $173.00 $22.00 $195.00  Balance Cc $0.00 X $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Probate Trust 59-104 $69.50 $22.00 $91.50 Balance Cc 50.00 X 50.00 50.00 50.00
Probation Fee (felony) 21-6607; 20-167 $120.00 $0.00 $120.00 $0.00 M $50.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Probation Fee (misdemeanor) 21-6607; 20-167 $60.00 $0.00 $60.00 50.00 M $25.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00
Refusal to Grant Letters 59-104 $48.50 $22.00 $70.50  Balance Cc $0.00 X $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Restitution Judgment 28-170; 60-4301 $24.00 $22.00 $46.00 $24.00 Q 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00
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Case Type
SB 123 Drug Treatment
Small Claims ($500 or less)
Small Claims ($500.01 to $4,000)
State Tax Warrant
Statutory Bond
Termination of Joint Tenancy
Termination of Life Estate
Traffic
Traffic Appearance Bond
Transfer LM to CV ($500 or less)
Transfer LM to CV (over $500)
Transfer LM to CV (over $5,000)
Treatment of Alcoholism or Drug Abuse
Treatment of Mentally IlI
Worthless Check Fee
WP Reinstatement

Writ or Order of Sale

A.O. 251 - Admin. Order No. 251 establishes "a juvenile supervision fee in an amount no higher than the amount set for adult supervision fee."

Cite

61-2704
61-2704
28-170
28-170
59-104
59-104
28-172a
8-2107
61-2910; 60-2001
61-2910; 60-2001
61-2910; 60-2001
59-104
59-104
21-5821
32-1049a
28-178

Fee

$10.00
$50.00
$0.00

FY 2021 DISTRIBUTION CHART
(Revised 07/1/2020)

Docket Fee

$35.00
$55.00
$24.00
$14.00
$48.50
$48.50
$86.00
$75.00
$138.00
$118.00
$72.00
$34.50
$34.50

JBS

$12.50
$12.50
$22.00
$22.00
$22.00
$22.00
$22.00
$22.00
$22.00
$22.00
$22.00
$22.00
$22.00

$0.00
$22.00
$12.50

TOTAL

X
$47.50
$67.50
$46.00
$36.00
$70.50
$70.50
$108.00
$97.00
$160.00
$140.00
$94.00
$56.50
$56.50
$10.00
$72.00
$12.50

State

Balance
Balance
$24.00
$14.00
Balance
Balance
Balance
575.00
Balance
Balance
Balance
Balance
Balance
$0.00
$50.00
50.00

Tr Rpt  County

0O 0O o o o o o o o 0 Q0 o o

= 0O

$0.00
$5.00
$10.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$5.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$10.00
$0.00
$0.00

Law Lib
$0.00

X

X

$0.00
$0.00

50.00
$0.00
$0.00

PATF
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$2.00
$2.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1.00
$1.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

IDS
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

In 2014 HB 2338, the Legislature removed the $.50 fee that was added to the docket fee in certain actions and credited to the Indigents' Defense
Service Fund. The fee is no longer assessed in K.S.A. 28-172b.

K.S.A 60-2008 requires a $195 filing fee for any dispositive motion filed on and after June 5, 2015. Dispositive motions are defined in the statute to
include a motion to dismiss, a motion for judgment on the pleadings, a motion for summary judgment or partial summary judgment or a motion for

judgment as a matter of law. Dispositive motions also include any motion determined by a judge to be seeking any disposition described in the statute,

regardless of the title assigned to the motion at the time of filing.

Pursuant to Supreme Court Rule 110C, Tribal Court Judgments are to be filed as a Foreign Judgment (another county) and the filing fee collected.

LETC
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$15.00
$15.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00



