FY 2021 DISTRIBUTION CHART

(Revised 07/1/2020)

Case Type	Cite	Fee	Docket Fee	JBS	TOTAL	State	Tr Rpt	County	Law Lib	PATF	IDS	LETC
Adoption Docket Fee	59-104		\$48.50	\$22.00	\$70.50	Balance	С	\$0.00	х	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
ADSAP	8-1008	\$150.00		\$0.00	\$150.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Appellate Court Review	20-1a04; 20-3021		\$145.00	\$10.00	\$155.00	\$145.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Arrest Expungement	22-2410		\$176.00	\$19.00	\$195.00	\$176.00	С	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Attorney General Open Government Fund	75-760				х	x	R					
Attachment Order	28-178	\$0.00		\$12.50	\$12.50	\$0.00	N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Bar Discipline Fee Fund	2005 SC 28; SCR 208	\$100.00		\$0.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	К	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
BIDS Admin. Fee	22-4529	\$100.00		\$0.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	F	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
CC Supervision Fee Fund (DUI Fine)	8-1567	\$250.00			\$250.00	\$250.00	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Child in Need of Care	38-2215		\$34.00	\$22.00	\$56.00	Balance	С	\$0.00	x	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Children's Advocacy Center Fund	20-370	\$400.00		\$0.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	J	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Civil Docket Fee	60-2001		\$173.00	\$22.00	\$195.00	Balance	С	\$10.00	х	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Commitment of Sexually Violent Predator	59-29a01; 59-104		\$33.50	\$22.00	\$55.50	Balance	С	\$0.00	x	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Conservatorship Docket Fee	59-104		\$69.50	\$22.00	\$91.50	Balance	С	\$0.00	x	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Conviction Expungement	21-6614		\$176.00	\$19.00	\$195.00	\$176.00	С	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
County Code Violation	19-101e(d)		\$20.00	\$0.00	\$20.00	\$2.00	S	\$18.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Criminal (felony)	28-172a		\$171.00	\$22.00	\$193.00	Balance	С	\$0.00	x	\$2.00	\$0.00	\$15.00
Criminal (misdemeanor)	28-172a		\$136.00	\$22.00	\$158.00	Balance	С	\$0.00	x	\$2.00	\$0.00	\$15.00
Criminal (murder/manslaughter)	28-172a		\$180.50	\$22.00	\$202.50	Balance	С	\$0.00	x	\$2.00	\$0.00	\$15.00
Dispositive Motions/Motion for Summary Judgment	60-2008*		\$195.00	\$0.00	\$195.00	\$195.00	С	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Divorce/Paternity Docket Fee	60-2001		\$173.00	\$22.00	\$195.00	Balance	С	\$10.00	x	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Domestic Violence Fee	20-369	\$100.00		\$0.00	\$100.00	\$0.00		\$100.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Driver's License Reinstatement Fee	8-2110b	\$100.00		\$22.00	\$122.00	\$100.00	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Filing Will & Affidavit	59-104		\$48.50	\$22.00	\$70.50	Balance	С	\$0.00	x	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Filing Restitution Judgement	60-4303		\$24.00	\$22.00	\$46.00	\$24.00	С	\$0.00	x	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Fish & Game	28-172a		\$86.00	\$22.00	\$108.00	Balance	С	\$0.00	х	\$2.00	\$0.00	\$15.00
Foreign Adoption Docket Fee	28-170; 59-2144		\$14.00	\$22.00	\$36.00	\$14.00	С	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Foreign Judgment (another county)	60-2202; 28-170; SCR 110C		\$14.00	\$22.00	\$36.00	\$14.00	С	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Foreign Judgment (another state)	60-3005; 60-2001		\$173.00	\$22.00	\$195.00	Balance	С	\$10.00	х	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Forfeited Recognizance	28-172a		\$72.50	\$22.00	\$94.50	Balance	С	\$0.00	х	\$2.00	\$0.00	\$15.00
Guardianship Docket Fee	59-104		\$69.50	\$22.00	\$91.50	Balance	С	\$0.00	х	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Hospital Lien	65-409		\$14.00	\$22.00	\$36.00	\$14.00	Q	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Hrg in Aid of Execution	28-178	\$0.00		\$12.50	\$12.50	\$0.00	N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
				1								

FY 2021 DISTRIBUTION CHART

(Revised 07/1/2020)

Case Type	Cite	Fee	Docket Fee	JBS	TOTAL	State	Tr Rpt	County	Law Lib	PATF	IDS	LETC
Human Trafficking Victim Assistance Fund	21-5426; 75-758				х	x	Р					
Juvenile Expungement	38-2312		\$176.00	\$19.00	\$195.00	\$176.00	С	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Juvenile Offender	38-2314		\$34.00	\$22.00	\$56.00	Balance	С	\$0.00	х	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Juvenile Probation Fee (felony)	20-167; A.O. 251*	\$120.00		\$0.00	\$120.00	\$0.00		\$120.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Juvenile Probation Fee (misdemeanor)	20-167; A.O. 251*	\$60.00		\$0.00	\$60.00	\$0.00		\$60.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Juvenile Tobacco	28-172a		\$86.00	\$22.00	\$108.00	Balance	С	\$0.00	x	\$2.00	\$0.00	\$15.00
KBI DNA Database Fee	75-724	\$200.00		\$0.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	L	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
KBI Laboratory Fee	28-176	\$400.00		\$0.00	\$400.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Limited Civil Docket Fee (\$500 or less)	61-4001		\$35.00	\$19.00	\$54.00	Balance	С	\$5.00	х	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Limited Civil Docket Fee (over \$500)	61-4001		\$55.00	\$19.00	\$74.00	Balance	С	\$10.00	х	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Limited Civil Docket Fee (over \$5000)	61-4001		\$101.00	\$19.00	\$120.00	Balance	С	\$10.00	X	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Lis Pendens	28-170		\$14.00	\$22.00	\$36.00	\$14.00	Q	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Marriage License	23-2510	\$59.00		\$26.50	\$85.50	\$59.00	Н	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Mechanic's Lien	28-170		\$14.00	\$22.00	\$36.00	\$14.00	Q	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Municipal Court Appeals	28-172a		\$72.50	\$22.00	\$94.50	Balance	С	\$0.00	х	\$2.00	\$0.00	\$15.00
Notice of Intent to Perform	28-170; 60-1103		\$14.00	\$22.00	\$36.00	\$14.00	Q	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Order for Garnishment Ch. 60	28-178; 60-729		\$7.50	\$12.50	\$20.00	\$7.50	С	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Oil & Gas Mechanic's Lien	28-170		\$14.00	\$22.00	\$36.00	\$14.00	Q	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Order for Garnishment	28-178			\$12.50	\$12.50	\$0.00	Ν	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Order or Writ of Execution	28-178			\$12.50	\$12.50	\$0.00	Ν	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Personal Property Tax	28-170		\$14.00	\$22.00	\$36.00	\$14.00	Q	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Post Divorce Motion	28-179		\$40.00	\$22.00	\$62.00	\$42.00	С	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Post-Judgment Promotion of Ch 61 to Ch 60	28-170		\$24.00	\$22.00	\$46.00	\$24.00	Q	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Probate Conservatorship/Guardianship	59-104		\$69.50	\$22.00	\$91.50	Balance	С	\$0.00	х	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Probate Descent	59-104		\$49.50	\$22.00	\$71.50	Balance	С	\$0.00	х	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Probate Estates	59-104		\$109.50	\$22.00	\$131.50	Balance	С	\$0.00	x	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Probate Transcript (another county)	59-104		\$23.50	\$22.00	\$45.50	Balance	С	\$0.00	х	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Probate Transcript (another state)	59-104		\$173.00	\$22.00	\$195.00	Balance	С	\$0.00	x	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Probate Trust	59-104		\$69.50	\$22.00	\$91.50	Balance	С	\$0.00	x	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Probation Fee (felony)	21-6607; 20-167	\$120.00		\$0.00	\$120.00	\$0.00	М	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Probation Fee (misdemeanor)	21-6607; 20-167	\$60.00		\$0.00	\$60.00	\$0.00	М	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Refusal to Grant Letters	59-104		\$48.50	\$22.00	\$70.50	Balance	С	\$0.00	х	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Restitution Judgment	28-170; 60-4301		\$24.00	\$22.00	\$46.00	\$24.00	Q	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

FY 2021 DISTRIBUTION CHART

(Revised 07/1/2020)

Case Type	Cite	Fee	Docket Fee	JBS	TOTAL	State	Tr Rpt	County	Law Lib	PATF	IDS	LETC
SB 123 Drug Treatment		х			х			\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Small Claims (\$500 or less)	61-2704		\$35.00	\$12.50	\$47.50	Balance	С	\$5.00	Х	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Small Claims (\$500.01 to \$4,000)	61-2704		\$55.00	\$12.50	\$67.50	Balance	С	\$10.00	х	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
State Tax Warrant	28-170		\$24.00	\$22.00	\$46.00	\$24.00	Q	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Statutory Bond	28-170		\$14.00	\$22.00	\$36.00	\$14.00	Q	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Termination of Joint Tenancy	59-104		\$48.50	\$22.00	\$70.50	Balance	С	\$0.00	Х	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Termination of Life Estate	59-104		\$48.50	\$22.00	\$70.50	Balance	С	\$0.00	х	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Traffic	28-172a		\$86.00	\$22.00	\$108.00	Balance	С	\$0.00	Х	\$2.00	\$0.00	\$15.00
Traffic Appearance Bond	8-2107		\$75.00	\$22.00	\$97.00	\$75.00	С	\$0.00	х	\$2.00	\$0.00	\$15.00
Transfer LM to CV (\$500 or less)	61-2910; 60-2001		\$138.00	\$22.00	\$160.00	Balance	С	\$5.00	Х	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Transfer LM to CV (over \$500)	61-2910; 60-2001		\$118.00	\$22.00	\$140.00	Balance	С	\$0.00	х	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Transfer LM to CV (over \$5,000)	61-2910; 60-2001		\$72.00	\$22.00	\$94.00	Balance	С	\$0.00	Х	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Treatment of Alcoholism or Drug Abuse	59-104		\$34.50	\$22.00	\$56.50	Balance	С	\$0.00	х	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Treatment of Mentally III	59-104		\$34.50	\$22.00	\$56.50	Balance	С	\$0.00	Х	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Worthless Check Fee	21-5821	\$10.00		\$0.00	\$10.00	\$0.00		\$10.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
WP Reinstatement	32-1049a	\$50.00		\$22.00	\$72.00	\$50.00	Q	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Writ or Order of Sale	28-178	\$0.00		\$12.50	\$12.50	\$0.00	N	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

A.O. 251 - Admin. Order No. 251 establishes "a juvenile supervision fee in an amount no higher than the amount set for adult supervision fee."

In 2014 HB 2338, the Legislature removed the \$.50 fee that was added to the docket fee in certain actions and credited to the Indigents' Defense Service Fund. The fee is no longer assessed in K.S.A. 28-172b.

K.S.A 60-2008 requires a \$195 filing fee for any dispositive motion filed on and after June 5, 2015. Dispositive motions are defined in the statute to include a motion to dismiss, a motion for judgment on the pleadings, a motion for summary judgment or partial summary judgment or a motion for judgment as a matter of law. Dispositive motions also include any motion determined by a judge to be seeking any disposition described in the statute, regardless of the title assigned to the motion at the time of filing.

Pursuant to Supreme Court Rule 110C, Tribal Court Judgments are to be filed as a Foreign Judgment (another county) and the filing fee collected.